
What would you like to cooperate on? Name / organisation / country E-mail address
International exchange librarians  internship / for purpose of improving 
language and librarian skills

Ponak Mvoivek Vonovec@gmail.com

I am looking for librarians who have organised human libraries Hanna Toraubully, Lyon, France Hanna.toraubully@enssib.fr;

Building up competencies; Implications of the transformation of reading 
habits and information needs for library practice and statistics

Izabela Korys, National library of Poland i.korys@bn.org.pl

Improving library staff competencies for working in information based 
society in the time of emerging technologies to engage with 
communicates and be at the forefront of integrating new technologies 
and innovations in libraries.

Ales Klemen, Llubjana City Library, Slovenia ales.klemen@mklj.si

Concrete ways to work on new skills for library staff (community 
engagement, user centered design).

Els, Library of Gent, Belgium els.vanrompay@stad.gent

Coaching / mentoring of young professionals CNL
Bridging the digital divide Andrew Cranfield, Denmark jahcranfield@hotmail.com
How to turn your library more self-managed or community oriented Saara Ihamäki, Helsinki City library Saara.ihamaki@hel.fi

Nadine Abel BNL
Switching from Aleph to Alnia, experience of changing 
cataloguing systems.

nadine.abel-esslingen@bnl.etat.lu

Creating forums for visitors to participate in a democratic society at 
public libraries

City of Landskrona, Sweden martin.kelmemetkonick@landskrona.se

How to strengthen the important of international exchange for library 
workers

Hella Klauser, German Library Association Klauser@bibliotheksverband.de

Stem projects; Democratic Citizenship; ABC Huis, The Netherlands e.winters@abchuis.nl
Effective methods to get children to read. What are successful 
interventions?

Raquel Garcia, Hogeveen public library r.garcia@bibliotheekhogeveen.nl

The library as a democratic place and participation Corinna Meinel, Chemnitz Public Library, Germany corinna.meinel.1@stadt-chemnitz.de
Ways of cooperation between levels of decision, local to regional, 
national to regional, regional to local, and between agencies with nearby 
mission; Services to users belonging to minorities, for example national 
minorities, regional minorities, “small languages” with need of particular 
support (Sami, Romani Chub, Gaelic etc.)

Elisabet Rundqvist, KB Sweden elisabet.rundqvist@kb.se

Frugal Innovation Eleonore Clavreul, BPI, France Eleonore.clavreul@bpi,.fr
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Building a 5 – 10 year strategy for public libraries Zelia Parreira, Portugal Zelia.parreira@gmail.com
Curious about library diplomacy to advance shared global policies? Randolf Mariano, Norway Randolf.mariano@vit.no
How can a library build a relevant multilingual collection that meets the 
needs of our diverse city

Ingrid Verdonck, Belgium Ingrid.verdonck@stad.gent.be

Shared central cataloguing system in RDF / bibframe instead of MARC21; 
Shared e-lending system (open source)

Gwenny, Cultuur Connect, Belgium gwenny.vlaemynck@cultuurconnect.be

Competency analysis and development for the hybrid library Mikkel Christoffersen, Denmark c45c@kk.dk
CHAT GPT and AI development, challenges for public libraries Vincent Bonnet, Aix en Provence, bonnetv@mairie@aixenprovence.fr
Folio implementation Daniel Bechny, CZ bechny.daniel@svkpk.cz
Improving library infrastructure for civic and community participation 
activities Els Van Rompay, Gent

els.vanrompay@stad.gent

Share your disaster plans, Chart of collections Stefano Parise, Milan info@mediolanensia.it
We’re looking for a European partner (library) on developing democratic 
citizenship of 18 year olds.

Rixt & Arjen, The Netherlands r.heegsma@bmf.nl
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